TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PBI MEDIA, LLC		102/27/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Access Intelligence LLC	
Street Address:	4 Choke Cherry Road	
City:	Rockville	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20850	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1671502	AIRLINE FINANCIAL NEWS
Registration Number:	1813655	CARD NEWS
Registration Number:	1828228	MIN MEDIA INDUSTRY NEWSLETTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: Eleven Times Square

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 76127-013

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Jenifer deWolf Paine

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0025 "H &90 00 1671E0"

900190574

Signature:	/Jenifer deWolf Paine/
Date:	04/29/2011
Total Attachments: 1 source=PBI Media to Access Intelligence CON#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0026

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

PBI MEDIA, LLC

PBI Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST:

The name of the Company is:

PBI Media, LLC

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to change the name of the Company to:

Access Intelligence LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be duly executed, signed and acknowledged this 27th day of February, 2004.

Lauren 🍂, Dunn

lame: XULL

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:40 PM 03/01/2004 FILED 04:40 PM 03/01/2004 SRV 040156068 - 3288480 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004531 FRAME: 0027

RECORDED: 04/29/2011